

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (POSSESSION OF MUDDAMAL)
NO. 4353 of 2026

=====

SONI PRAVINBHAI RAMESHCHANDRA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

HARDIK J GAJJAR(8718) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 22/04/2026

ORDER

From the record it appears that the petitioner has already sold the vehicle to one Damor Akshay Badabhai vide agreement dated 31.10.2025.

Let the petitioner to join purchaser of the vehicle in question as party respondent to the present proceeding.

S.O. to 07.05.2026.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

NABILA