

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (POSSESSION OF MUDDAMAL)
NO. 4353 of 2026

=====

SONI PRAVINBHAI RAMESHCHANDRA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:
HARDIK J GAJJAR(8718) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 30/06/2026

ORDER

The affidavit of the respondent No.3 is ordered to be taken on record, however, he is not present. Stand over to 22.7.2026.

Manshi

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)